
UPDATED TEST DATE HQ # Name Position State Portable Asset # Phone # Email
Feb 12 2024

LATE HQ - 19 Jeff Morrissette State Fire Administrator APX 6000 - 1806619 860-566-0690 jeff.morrissette@ct.gov

HQ - 18 Nick Cabral Technical Specialist APX 6000 - 1844169 203-994-8993 nicholas.cabral@ct.gov

HQ - 17 Bill Higgins State Fire Plan Administrator APX 6000 - 1806883 860-573-1236 wmhiggins@cox.net

HQ - 16 Steve  Foley Public Safety Liaison No 413-875-5830 galway2616@comcast.net

HQ - 20 Ed Richards State Wide Disaster Coordinator APX 6000 - 1844163 860-625-4668 enrichards@aol.com

HQ - 201 Mike Varney State Wide Coordinator Alt APX 6000 - 1844164 202-697-0380 Michael.Varney@Firstnet.gov

HQ - 202 State Wide Coordinator Alt OLD XTS-2500 13138

YES HQ - 203 Tyler Millix State Wide Coordinator Alt APX 6000 - 1844166 860-250-2217 tmillix@tollandcounty911.org

YES TESTING HQ - 9 Rick Peruta State Fire Radio APX 6000 - 1844198 860-250-6171 rperuta@hcfep.org

YES YES HQ - 910 Robert DiBella Technical Specialist Communications APX 6000 - 1844219 860-944-2600 robert.dibella4010@gmail.com

HTFD Car 20 Leo Cieri City of Hartford City of Hardford radio 860-874-3772 Cierl@hartford.gov

HQ - 10 Chaplain State Firemen’s Association

HQ # Name Position State Portable Asset # Phone # Email
HQ-11 Mike Kronick Region 1 RESF 4 APX 6000 - 1844168 203-395-4159 michaelkronick@gmail.com

HQ-111 Region 1 Alt

HQ-112 Region 1 Alt

HQ-113 Region 1 Alt

2201 Bob Kenny DEMHS Region 1 Coordinator 860-250-2478 robert.kenny@ct.gov

HQ # Name Position State Portable Asset # Phone # Email
HQ-12 Jack Casner Region 2 RESF 4  EFJ / VIKING 2004178 203-410-4320 jcasner@cheshirect.org

HQ-121 Jason Decremer Region 2 Alt APX 6000  - 1844170 203-232-5035 jdecremer@yahoo.com

HQ-122 Region 2 Alt

HQ-123 Region 2 Alt

2202 Nicole Velardi DEMHS Region 2 Coordinator 860-250-3453 nicole.vilardi@ct.gov

HQ # Name Position State Portable Asset # Phone # Email
HQ-13 James Barton Region 3 RESF 4 APX 6000 - 1844171 860-883-9746 jbarton38@gmail.com

HQ-131 VACANT Region 3 Alt

HQ-132 Will Perez Region 3 Alt APX 6000 - 1844173 860-336-9836 william.perez@uconn.edu

YES HQ-133 Tom Lapierre Region 3 Alt APX 6000 - 1844217 860-883-5014 tlapierre@newingtonct.gov

HQ-134 Keith Victor Region 3 Technical Specialist APX 6000 - 18444184 860-982-5676 alarmroom2000@yahoo.com

2203 Josh Cingranelli DEMHS Region 3 Coordinator 860-250-2548 josh.cingranelliy@ct.gov

HQ # Name Position State Portable Asset # Phone # Email
HQ-14 Les Schull Region 4 RESF 4 APX 6000 1844216 860-941-5982 halligan40@aol.com

HQ-141 Noel Waite Region 4 Alt NO firechief12@sbcglobal.net 

HQ-142 Scott Belleville Region 4 C&C Trailer EFJ / VIKING  2004533 860-336-7054 scott.belleville@putnamct.us 

HQ-143

YES HQ-144 Wayne Gronlund Region 4 Technical Specialist APX 6000 - 1844175 860-917-6472 tahoekid@mac.com

2204 Mike Caplet DEMHS Region 4 Coordinator 860-250-3449 mike.caplet@ct.gov

HQ # Name Position State Portable Asset # Phone # Email

HQ-15 Scott Kellogg Region 5 RESF 4
APX 6000 - 1844176   

KENWOOD 2004297 860-601-1496  chief@hwsfd.org

HQ-151 Lee Baldwin Region 5 Alt APX 6000 - 1844177 860-248-9623 leebaldwin15@msn.com

HQ-152 Scott Pelletier Region 5 Alt No 203-828-8272 chiefsjp@oxford-ct.gov

HQ-153 Region 5 Alt

2205 John Field DEMHS Region 5 Coordinator 860-250-2535 john.field@ct.gov

HQ # Name Position State Portable Asset # Phone # Email
HQ-1 Anthony Manfredi County Coordnator APX 6000 - 1844179 860-235-2618 firftr6372@gmail.com

HQ-21 Fritz Hilbert Deputy Coordnator APX 6000 - 1844180 860-867-6260 fritzisfrank@comcast.net

HQ-31 VACANT Deputy Coordnator APX 6000 - 1844181

YES HQ-41 John Mather Deputy Coordnator APX 6000 - 1844182 860-234-0778 lisbon54@att.net

HQ-51 Thomas Rozanski Deputy Coordnator APX 6000 - 1844183 860-304-0184 captain384@snet.net

HQ-61 Gene Maiorano Deputy Coordnator OLD XTS-2500 13159 860-639-9183 salem21@comcast.net

HQ-71 Nick Delia Deputy Coordnator OLD XTS-2600 13125 860-912-7075 pentabugel@aol.com

HQ # Name Position State Portable Asset # Phone # Email
HQ-2 John Ltttell County Coordnator APX 6000 1844186 860-982-7685 jlittell@tolland.org

YES HQ-22 Chip Jordan Deputy Coordnator APX 6000 1844162 860-234-8764 jordanwa@mansfieldct.org

HQ-32 Chris Hammick Deputy Coordnator APX 6000 1844161 860-978-0644 chammick@tollandcounty911.org

HQ-42 Frank Falcone Jr Deputy Coordnator APX 6000 1844188 860-573-9099 Dchief146@gmail.com

HQ-52 Peter Starkel Deputy Coordnator APX 6000 - 1844197 860-733-9808        chief.starkel@gmail.com

HQ-62 Deputy Coordnator APX 6000 - 1844190

HQ-72

HQ-82

HQ-92

HQ # Name Position State Portable Asset # Phone # Email
HQ-3 Mark Herrick County Coordnator APX 6000 - 1844191 860-617-0181 chiefherrick@sbcglobal.net

HQ-23 Jeff Laflam Deputy Coordnator APX 6000 - 1844192 860-377-4171 jlaflam28@gmail.com

HQ-33 Robert Duval Deputy Coordnator APX 6000 - 1844193 617-839-4427 rfduval96@gmail.com

HQ-43 Deputy Coordnator

HQ-53 Deputy Coordnator

HQ-63 Deputy Coordnator
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CONNECTICUT FIRE COORDINATOR RADIO DESIGNATIONS

HQ # Name Position State Portable Asset # Phone # Email
YES HQ-4 Greg Prevost County Coordnator APX 6000- 1844194 860-790-2459 gprevost@valleyshore911.org

HQ-24 Rick Swan Deputy Coordnator APX 6000 - 1844195 860-250-3492 swany7@gmail.com

YES AT VS HQ-34 Kevin McManus Deputy Coordnator APX 6000 - 1844196 860-874-9295 kmcmanus@valleyshore911.org

HQ-44 Deputy Coordnator APX 6000 - 1844207

HQ-54 Deputy Coordnator

HQ-64 Deputy Coordnator

HQ # Name Position State Portable Asset # Phone # Email
HQ-5 Todd Jensen County Coordinator  APX 6000 - 1844199 860-508-4690 tjensen@hcfep.org

HQ-25 Ken Beliveau Deputy Coordinator APX 6000 - 1844222 860-614-9538 kbeliveau@hcfep.org

YES HQ-35 David Deskis Deputy Coordinator  APX 6000 - 1844172 860-987-7186 ddeskis@hcfep.org

YES HQ-45 Kellan Boudreau Deputy Coordnator APX 6000 - 1844200 860-965-1257 kbboudreau@hcfep.org

HQ-55 Stephen Hess Deputy Coordnator APX 6000 - 1844202 860-392-9014 shess@hcfep.org

HQ-65 Corey Mosdale Deputy Coordnator APX-6000 - 1844209 860-819-4765 cmosdale@hcfep.org

HQ-75 John Duffy Deputy Coordnator APX6000 - 1844178 860-882-8692 jduffy@hcfep.org

HQ-85 Chris Sargis Deputy Coordinator APX6000 - 1844201 860-819-1332 csargis@hcfep.org

HQ # Name Position State Portable Asset # Phone # Email
YES HQ-6 Al Rochelle County Coordnator Yes APX 6000 1844203 203-906-6835 aj.rochelle74@gmail.com

HQ-26 William Holdsworth Deputy Coordnator Yes APX 6000 ??? 203-673-4766 billfdlt11@aol.com

HQ-36 Bryan Ferrucci Deputy Coordnator APK 6000 1844205 203-509-2844 bryan1@snet.net

HQ-46 Brian Warren Deputy Coordnator No 203-808-2665 Brianwarren092@gmail.com

HQ-56 Vic Mitchell Deputy Coordnator APX 6000 - 1844206 203-641-2973 vicm56@aol.com

HQ-66 VACANT Deputy Coordinator No

HQ-76 Mike Penders Deputy Coordinator No 617-957-2594 mike.penders@nmvfc.org

YES HQ-86 Justin Capetta Deputy Coordnator APX6000 18444185 203-996-3771 jcappetta58@gmail.com

YES HQ-96 Jim Flannery Deputy Coordnator APX 6000 - 1844174 203-627-8330 jflan974@aol.com

HQ # Name Position State Portable Asset # Phone # Email
YES HQ-7 Edward Bruey County Coordnator APX 6000 - 1844210 203-948-5318 BFDCAR3@GMAIL.COM

YES HQ-27 Deputy Coordnator APX6000 - 1844167

YES HQ-37 Alex Rauso Deputy Coordnator APX 6000 - 1844211 203-650-1172 arauso@trumbull-ct.gov

HQ-47 Andy Kalapr Deputy Coordnator APX 6000 - 1844213 203-610-7552 akalapir756@gmail.com

LATE HQ-57 Mike Klemsh Deputy Coordnator APX 6000 - 1844212 203-650-9729 mklemish48@stepneyfire.com

HQ-67 Deputy Coordnator

HQ-77 Deputy Coordnator
RADIO TEST

UPDATED HQ # Name Position State Portable Asset # Phone # Email
LATE HQ-8 Jeff Rudzavice County Coordnator APX 6000 - 1844214 203-910-8825 jeffr@gowrie.com

HQ-28 David Sartirana Deputy Coordnator APX 6000 - 1844189 860-806-0225 dsart3@hotmail.com

HQ-38 Eric Epstein Deputy Coordnator ???? 203-770-6551 ewepstein19@gmail.com

YES HQ-48 Kevin Robinson Deputy Coordnator APX 6000 - 1844165 845-820-6266 rescue2077@gmail.com

HQ-58 Tom Bartram Deputy Coordnator APX 6000 - 1844218 860-248-9785 thbartram@gmail.com

HQ-68 Jonathan Barbargallo Deputy Coordnator   EFJ / VIKING  2004341 860-689-3921 PIO@norfolkfire.org

HQ-78 Mark Worsman Deputy Coordnator        APX 6000 - 1844215 860-205-5026 markworsman@newhartfordfire.com

HQ-88 Jerry Romaniello Deputy Coordnator APX 6000 - 1844220 203-948-8499 romalooch912@gmail.com

YES HQ-98 Bernie Meehan Deputy Coordnator APX 6000 - 1844221 203-788-2141 bmeehan282@aol.com

1/31/21

UPDATED RADIO TEST HQ # Name Position State Portable Asset # Phone # Email
DEC 17 2023 

@18:00

2100 Clayton Northgraves Director CTS clayton.northgraves@ct.gov

2104 Matt Valleau Engineer matt.valleau@ct.gov

2105 Mark Matson Engineer mark.matson@ct.gov

2106 Scott Wright Engineer Scott.Wright@ct.gov

2107 Bob Boudreau Engineer bob.boudreau@ct.gov

2108 Pat Tangney Engineer patrick.tangney@ct.gov

2109 Dan Geary Engineer daniel.geary@ct.gov

2110

2111 Troy Clark Engineer troy.clark@ct.gov

2112 Nick Carlone Engineer Nicholas.Carlone@ct.gov

NCC Radio Issues Network Control Center 860-685-8008 csp.ncc@ct.gov

HQ # Name Position State Portable Asset # Phone # Email
2200 William Turner Director DEMHS William.H.Turner@ct.gov

 2201 Bob Kenny DEMHS Region 1 Coordinator 1802219 860-250-2478 robert.kenny@ct.gov
 2202 Nicole Velardi DEMHS Region 2 Coordinator 860-250-3453 nicole.vilardi@ct.gov

2203 Josh Cingranelli DEMHS Region 3 Coordinator 860-250-2548

2204 Mike Caplet DEMHS Region 4 Coordinator 860-250-3449 mike.caplet@ct.gov

2205 John Field DEMHS Region 5 Coordinator 860-250-3453 john.field@ct.gov

2206 Operations Manager DEMHS

2207 Field Support Manager DEMHS

904 RICK SWAN DEP DIR DEEP HAZMAT 860-416-6248 RICHARD.SWAN@CT.GOV
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